



ATTHEW RODRIQUEZ

Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

November 23, 2016

## AMENDMENT OF THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL SEPARATE STORM SEWER SYSTEM (MS4) PERMIT (ORDER R4-2014-0024-A01)

Dear Permittees and Interested Persons:

On September 8, 2016, the Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region (Los Angeles Water Board) amended the Long Beach Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System Permit (Long Beach MS4 Permit) (Order No. R4-2014-0024, NPDES Permit No. CAS004003) to incorporate modifications consistent with the revised Los Angeles River Watershed Trash TMDL. The permit amendments became effective upon adoption.

The final order adopted by the Los Angeles Water Board is attached. The amended Permit, including Monitoring and Reporting Program and Fact Sheet are available on the Los Angeles Water Board's website at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/water issues/programs/stormwater/municipal/longbe ach.shtml

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Chris Lopez of the Storm Water Permitting Unit at Chris.Lopez@waterboards.ca.gov / (213) 576-6674 or Ivar Ridgeway, Chief of the Storm Water Permitting Unit, at Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov / (213) 620-2150.

Sincerely,

Sam Ungen

Samuel Unger, P.E. **Executive Officer** 

Enclosures: Order No. R4-2014-0024-A01